Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 20-21) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 Period

Successor Agency: Mission Viejo
County: Orange

20-21A Total 20-21B Total

Current Period Requested Funding for Enforceable (July - (January - ROPS 20-21

Obligations (ROPS Detail) y ry Total
December) June)

A Enforceable Obligations Funded as Follows (B+C+D) $ - $ - $ -

B Bond Proceeds - -

C Reserve Balance - - -
D Other Funds - - -
E Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) (F+G) $ 994672 $ 1,011,317 $ 2,005,989
F RPTTF 869,672 886,317 1,755,989
G Administrative RPTTF 125,000 125,000 250,000
H Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E) $ 994672 $ 1,011,317 $ 2,005,989

Prion Yobel %Kq ehairan

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Name Title

Pursuant to Section 34177 (o) of the Health and Safety

code, | hereby certify that the above is a true and
accurate Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for /K 5 m ‘
|-28-0RO

the above named successor agency.
Slgnature Date
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Mission Viejo
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 20-21) - Notes
July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021

Item #

Notes/Comments

None




Direct Personnel Costs

City Manager

Assistant City Manager/Director of Public Services
Executive Administrator

City Council

City Clerk

Director of Administrative Services
AS Manager-Treasury

AS Manager-Accounting

Treasury Analyst

Accountant

Junior Accountant

Payroll Technician

AS Manager-Budget & Purchasing
AS Analyst

Administrative Assistant
Community Development Director
Planning Technician

Section 115 pension trust payment

Total Direct Personnel Costs

Other Direct Costs

Attorneys
Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth
Lozano Smith

Audit Fees

City of Mission Viejo
FY 20/21

Administrative Allowance Budget

Bank Fees/Delivery/Postage/Office Supplies/Meeting costs

Total Other Direct Cost

Indirect Costs (applied at 2.0% of total cost)
Central Service Departments (per 6/19 cost study)
Interdepartmental
City Council Administration (non-payroll)
Commissions
City Manager Administration (non-payroll)
City Clerk Administration (non-payrolt)
Council Support (non-payroll)
Elections (non-payroll)
Administrative Services Admin (non-payroll)
Accounting and Payroll (non-payroll)
Financial Planning and Budget (non-payroll)
Purchasing (non-payroll)
Treasury (non-payroll)
Risk Management
Human Resources
Information Technology
Fleet Maintenance
Facilities Maintenance
Cable Television
Community Development Admin (non-payroll)
Community Development-Current Planning
Community Development-Code Enforcement

Total Indirect Cost

Fiscal Year
2020/2021
Costs
Department
City Manager 379,664
City Manager 324,371
City Manager 126,700
City Council 127,805
City Clerk 130,356
Administrative Services 267,028
Administrative Services 143,849
Administrative Services 149,123
Administrative Services 114,243
Administrative Services 89,634
Administrative Services 88,373
Administrative Services 74,202
Administrative Services 143,950
Administrative Services 109,074
Administrative Services 71,689
Community Development 271,988
Community Development 106,803
37,413
SA Attorney
City Attorney
2,093,475
60,453
84,618
282,315
11,386
3,600
73,200
13,984
18,613
2,580
1,330
86,500
291,034
434,145
3,395,267
169,165
659,467
208,592
32,904
466,972
349,297

Total Successor Agency Admin Allowance Cost

Hourly
Rate

$ 182.53
155.95
60.91
61.44
62.67
128.38
69.16
71.69
54.92
43.09
42.49
35.67
69.21
52.44
34.47
130.76
51.35

Successor

Agency
Hours

36.00
36.00
12.00
7.25
8.00
112.00
77.00
49.00
122.75
50.00
22.00
39.00
20.00
54.25
10.00
18.00
13.00

SA
Administration

$ 6,571
5614
731
445
501
14,378
5,325
3,613
6,742
2,155
935
1,391
1,384
2,845
345
2,354
668
748

56,645

15,000
1,000
2,400

200

18,600

41,870
1,209
1,692
5,646

228
72
1,464
280
372
52
27
1,730
5,821
8,683

67,905
3,383

13,189
4172

658
9,316
6,986

174,755

$ 250,000

% of Time

Spenton SA
Issues

1.73%
1.73%
0.58%
0.35%
0.38%
5.38%
3.70%
2.36%
5.90%
2.40%
1.06%
1.88%
0.96%
2.61%
0.48%
0.87%
0.63%
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